1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) SAEE. HEBE (1)

I

N

[LV)

From the library of: Dianp@nd Needle Cor




Ref. |[Note Fart Mo o E. C. ﬁmt.
MNo. |l a2 & Drezcription TEER a 2 ﬁﬁ
1 SD=0640751=5P HINGE SCREW Om 4,3%% H= 7.5 8% 535% Deg 35 He=? % 1
2 WZ=0641510=KP WAVED WASHER 6,4X11%0,3 TIRCETENYE 5 AX11%0,3 1
-3 WP=0451054=50 WASHER 5,5%T1x1 E%TmAta 4, 50111 1
& WP=0450000=5D WASHER &,S5X8X0,5 E3T*n*3 &, ,5%8%0,5 &
5 $5=4090810-5pP SCREW R/éi=40 L= 7.5 E32L* 9/ 44-40 LwT?,S [
3 SS=1110840~5P SCREW 11/64-&0 L=8 FHELE T1784=40 =8 ]
7 $5=T0B0410=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 3.8 INEIIL* 1 /Bekb L3, E 1
A 100=01709 TAKE=UP THREAD CUTTER Fobrodx 1
v T00=-01457 FACE PLATE ASM, Aof3 9% 1
1% 100=092587 TAKE=UP COVER SE* =)= B 1
11 100=02004 TAKE=UP COYER WINDOW ;ﬁg‘:nn*- Fuz=* o 1
12 $5=7111120=5p SCREW 11/6&=40 Lwi1D.5 FREDINT 11 /64=40 L=10,5 z
13 100=01808 TAEE=UP COVER Fub*unnT = A 1
14 $5=2090710=5pP SCREW 9/84=40 L=7 TRYIIL® O bbb LuT 1
TS TOO=0&500 | TARE-UPF TAREAD GUIDE B, Us7ET [TOO=-06856 =
100=056854 | TAKE=UP THREAD GUIDE ASM, A 05781 [PaE TPt B P2 1
15=1 100=-04802 | SPRING A OS/BY [NUSRETIAT 1*2 A €13
15=2 100=04901 HOLDER PLATE A,05/81 [NUSEETIAS {13
15=3 100=05807 | TAKE=UP THREAD GUIDE A,05/81 [PaE*21kPITS B (1)
15=4 SD-0380551~-51L |HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 W= 5.5 |A,05/81 [3*3L* D=3 B HeS,5 €13
16 5§5=-7110%10=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= & 5 TREIAY* 11/ 44=40 L=8,5 &
T To0=01105% ' STDE COVER ' . F=L YPARAY- B 1
18 100=01204 GASKET PeL YOALRNS= B NPUey 1
19 100=04500 GASKET Aa4R ey 9
20 B1187=552=000 RUBBER PLUG D,12/79 |TA=1050504=R0 -
TA=q05050&~R0 RUBBER PLUG ALq12/79 [Faky 3
£l B1144=012=000 RUBBER PLUG D 12779 [TA=TZ58705=R0 -
A Th=q250705=R0 RUFEER PLUG A,12/79 |Fiky ] 1
22 By1158=589=000 RUBBER PLUG FT spude 2
23 B1114=012=000 THREAD GUIDE PIN TRPUTIR = S 1
24 B1189=415=000 RUBBER PLUG D,12/79 [TA=2101002=R0O O -
TA=2101002=RO RUBBER PLUG A 12479 |kdtea Q@ i
25 100=00204 ARM OIL SHIELD Pl FI*3E% -5 3 1
26 TOU=GE000 RUBBER PLUG “]E:TETTE‘ - ~ = -
TA=0900707=R0 RUBBER PLUG A 12779 [Faea o 1
27 100=04000 RUBBER PLUG 0,12/79 |[TA=0900707=R0 5 -
TA=0900707=R0  |RUBBER PLUG Ao12/79 |FitD - 1
SB 55=9910840=-5p SCREW 19/64~40 L=8 C,O07/79 [100=08%02 a 2
9 100-06302 TAKE=UP THREAD GUIDE C,07/79 [55=1110840=5p = 1
30 T00=06407T  ~— TTENS]ON RELEASE AUXTLIARY PIN fhghs REVIEFS — — " —
31 S5=A110750=-5P SCREW 11/6&=40 L® 6,5 FAXEY 11/64=40 LS, 5 © 1
32 100=05440 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM, Tr¥3eutry 23 Q 1
iz 100=04252 TEMSION RELEASE PIN ASM, fhrIgAE®y 22 Q 1)
34 100=05809 I TENSIN POST SOCKET TEFI=UR* =38 E €13
35 55=R0004670=5P | SCREW  9/6&=40 L= 5.5 FARLS B/bhwiQ L=5,5 S €1}
LT =OgT 0k TAEE=UF SPRING X UILE I 17
37 100=05450 TENSION POST ASH, FFI=uR*= 2= (1)
38 100=05908 FELT TEFI=LT*S TIhE (2)
39 100=05452 TENSION DISC ASM, fF¥3=nasa o= €13
&0 100=06005 TENSION BISC HOLDER fFFJeysn s jay €13
&1 B =01 2=400 TEWSION SPRING T ECTREN) €13
&2 B3120=125=000 TENSION DISC STOPPER fEFI=LT3 nfFapr 2 €13
&3 B3116=125=000 TENSION NUT fr¥I=u YR (13
ad $5.811p75%0-5P SCREW 11/bk-kp L= &,5 AU 11/64-kp L®6,5 1
&5 100=053553 PRE=TENSION CONTROLLER ASM, I*yFasay 9% =i 1
3 - =5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3.5 FARLY O/44=40 Lu3, 5 13
&7 100=05056 THREAD EYELET ASM, Ui Awn¥ 23 €13}
LA G510&=151=000 TENSION NUT fr¥3=5 TUF €13
&9 65109=151=000 SPRING fF¥3=Y TYF FiN*2 €13
50 G5107=151=000 SPRIMG fFFI=f e {1}
51 GST0BE-T57= THREAD DISC TFF3=L 75 (2)
52 100=05504 PRE=TENSION PIN pa il STELTILE 13
33 100=01006 GASKET FeL YTASHA% = A NUEY -
0 100=00859 SIDE COVER ASH, Pel YOAMNS . A P2 1
55 55=7110910=5p SCREW 11/6&=40 L= 8.5 TREIEL* 11/64=40 L=8,5 &




sEOR, sraEmEE (2)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2}




2. For LE-12B0B ( For attackng elasic lapes. )

LZ-| 28080 (I LF—F4TTE)

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp

Ref. |Note Part No. . E. C. Amt.
L LU 8 L1 Description & W 6 B & #, ::ﬂ.
121 B1807-232-000  |RUSBER PLUG [I:I,'IE'.-’?? TA-0850404=30 -
TA=0RB504504=RD RUBBER PLIG A 12079 lpadry 1
F 100-04354 BED SLIDE ASM, ZAT4T 2T 3
5 100=043407 BED SLIDE Zadyga €13
4 B1111=012=000 BED SLIDE SPRING ANSUST 3 £13
5 FE=6060210=5P SCREW E/32=54 L= 1,9 E3zae T/32-54 L= 1,9 (2}
¥ S0 1100=-02107 THRQAT PlLAaTE A& HUTS A 1
8 Qo2 [1p0=p2202 THROAT PLATE B Tl -
@ 100=p&20H BED PLATE RETatrL :
11 E8=2pPg820=-TP ECREW ‘?.n"ﬁ-lfu-cin L=3& THISINY QrEL=LAn LR 2
11 1&':""51*':'& GASKET P 1 R NIT* * e i
12 100-31Bp5 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR AOX COVER NMNI* T 4377 3
15 55‘?110‘]‘19#_5]:" SCREW T1FfAe=40 L= B.5 FhLETane 14k pmyt (= B & 3
15 100=3%551 GROLIMD WIRE ASH, 59 S pu s, BT 1
14 100=30500 HELICAL GEAR BODX COVER N7? SE* = PART 47709 +
17 55=-7111120=5p SCREW  11r68=450 L=10,5 INEFIL* 11764=40 L=10,5 "
18 100=-3740s OiL SHTELD RUBBER I&* =" 3" 47 1
1';‘ 55-5110?&1}'TP SCRES 11!6&-‘# L= 6.5 ESZzye 19 E&h=40 L=|5.
2% 100=37107 OIL SHIELD PLATE I'j'%%-:-;, 2 +
21 100=01%03 BED SUPPORT PLATE AT RS Lo e 1
e I55=6111210=5p SCREW §1/64=-40 L=q2 coazs. 11/ 6b=b0 L=13 2
Mote( Ei2) 01 For LZ-1280 LZ- 2808




L, TR F

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

dioD s|pasN puowelq :jo Aleiql ay) wou4




Pl

{24803 Seleciwe pari.

Lo .

A For JE.

Haf. |Mote Fart Mo o E. C. . ﬁmt.}

No. | /B TR Description THER “ f P

1 130=0R50 6 COMUNTERWETGHT PROTECT NG PLATFE UUFAEEY EIn AT 1

z LE-KEEQTIo=5P SCREW  wAI2-25 L=TF PR SrEP_AB L=T 1

3 TE-RRGOAET =T ETRED 1/ %=L0 L=t FAES® 17640 L=o 3

A RU=0%4424601=070 EUERER LING guzae 1

3 EE=FART1AL =Tp SCHEW P/57=P8 L=14 FRETALY G EPany =18 5

& | 108=084 44 COUNTERWETGHT ASH, HUTFLTEY 2T 1

7 | 55=28812%0-CP SCRFW 1/b6=41 L=1?2 SUPEANE 1 h=gl LE12 €11}

a i 100=35657 PIY ASH, VUG I YaZlmply, ST A

q H FU=NZ9TRET =00 WIIESER w®lMis — LT 77
13 B1R10=5% =0 01L WICE GRUET I kAL 13y £11)
519 TRO=08"01 MAalN SHaFT A4~ F 1 !
|12 100=08T0" MATN SHAFT BUSHING, FROMNT AR S FTAAp ¥
13 EE=F15715%=-5gp SCREW 15r764=28 L=10.5 FAZu® 15 44=2E LE1D.5 1
B CS—1a7121a=5H THRUST COLLAR A%, CEla,7F wWailg AIAFIT DL, TE W=1Z 9 2
i% cE=RRLNETE=TE SCREW 1 7&=L0 Cee i FIFTT T7L=&0 Leg (&l
146 GE5=715%1208-8p SEReW 15/&8=7F L=11 | FUEFEIF {5 ab4=35 =11 1|
17 BI70 =2 T tms |HATH SHAFT RUSHIRG, INTERMEDIATE | MULE S R, 5 !
18 100=083R MAIN SHAFT SPSQCEET ! A ORI [pTb 1 i
19 55=R4a8a1p=Tp SEREYW  1/4=40 L=4 | FAZLY 1/4=4Lu Laoo 2
0 s8=12000"1 -p BEARING h=20x4? i FTrayntPULIY O=P(KAT | 11
21 55-3*51*5¢-f%”“ SCREM 15/66=28 L®1L,5 FFEL 15;uE:E§a%i;£T§ R
27 100=08207 HANLUWMEEL i |ranza= g3 1
23 RO=&JFTEON7 =10 RUBRER RIMG jouos= i
24 1GN=L 069 TIMING RELY (24202° Seut |1
25 TEl=ETN 2 TuRe &l TAYE=UP i ITIE* S i
24 BE=IRY I T Amg SEREN D/ &L=40 L= B & - i (TIRL* G hLesl L=H & a | 1
2T Toe=Da 5% TAKE=HF LCOUNTERCUEIGhT ASM, | FE* g JUFqrEY O o) 1

g ] 100=REE0S NEEDLE RAR CRAN® ; AUR - 2%y 7 % | |
2% G03ja1905-541=000 MEEPLE BEARING | [==F i Ay s | 1
30 100=105403 HEEGRLE BAR CRANE PoOD i AUEATE-L NSO 3 1
n S5=7111120-5p SCREW  117ab6=40 L=10,5 ; [FLETAL 117ab=40 Luin F ?
32 190=15%0p4 GUIGE BLOCK | NURF =28 e Fogd 1< I
3z 1GE=TR5ES  |C%AHE BOD GLUIRE | 222209k Py g T
34 SE=V110710=5p SCEEY  11/64=80 L=7 | TLES2I f1jeb=L0 Lz T © | 2z
35 102=10%¢7 NEEuLE AR D=5 {0,08/7% |[\UEY= [=B,5 0 | -
15=1 1gf=tpois HEEWRLE LAE D=T.24 ) [A.QafF7g fume= D=7.24% 5 | i
|34 100=13254 MEEDLE: BAR CO“KELTION ASM, B,O58/79 |ugs=ge s o= > | -
|37 55=708081a-Tp SCREW 9/44=40 L= B.S D.08/79 |F0EF30%  %/ok=40 |= §.5° | =
38 WE=0S AT T hag WaSmER SKTKS.9 0. 08779 [CO9*N*2 St740,0 = | =
Jé=1 1E=1p2s7 MEEGLE mAR CO=MESTIoN ASH, . Dd/ 77 |nUse=g2xg2 o) |
171 5§=7080G1 2T SCREW S/64=40 L= 8,5 AL08/TY [FETASY  Sjabedy Lm 8,5 [ B
EL LE=TFORISZ0—5D SCREY V/B=4L4 Lme w0 i FLAESELY Y44 =44 L= 41@% i i
b 1Q0=T10 06 PEESLE CLAMPE [0, OB TG iU p™ o C I -
L= 0E=15114 MEEuwLE CLAMP A, 04/79 |WUE= =1 10T i 1
47 HEh=T0" g3 THIL GEELLE (3FRT19TE AT1T17) @, 88 e MEE-T9451 100 |-
L1=1 HEG=TR45 " 0y MEEsLE (SGYTRAS &291) B, 0a/78 lny sEx1945 #2119 | 1
a3 Gla |[HMOC=131PFr7=5g FEEGLE [(5¥1%45 75) | W R¥IRAS Ty 1
L3 102=13405 STOPREK PLATE RE&SE ; Putrasfay 95<ans 1
L FE=hag0s1d=—T2 SCEEd  1/4=40 L[=s | PadZu* 1/&=fy Loo 1
a5 13%=11554 STALPFR BLATE [IVUR® = Lhe e g PouTyue gy 1
LY mEEALANG =T D SLEEW 1/%=4L6 L=8& B ESZzLT 1/8=44 L= & 7
=] 19=1378h FEERLE wA® YO£E alir, n A, DS/ 79 [UKe= L0 9%y g 52 ]
47 SE=B12n7aq=gp SLBrd Fit1GE=2F =7 A O3/ 79 (P2 T/q8=28 L=7 (£ D]
48 100=-137 31 UFELF LAY RUSHIAG, UPPER D=g_s5 DLOHSTG [NURR=280 2T D=8.5 -
LR 1EE=13319 MEEULE LA™ RUSHING, UPPER D=7,24 AL DA T NUES =04 31, [a7, 24 01}
59 10N =131" TEELE mhAT eUSHEYG, LOWER D=8, 5 Jo. 5879 [VUR* =020 23 D=8,5 -
TH=4 Tel=T 3T A MFEEirLE WAT HUGH[NGL, LOSEA a7, 24 AL URTTE IR " =25, o4 D=7, 24 17
403 EG=2820000=01 BIL WICK ’ A NEITR ITU N (.13
50 Hit=13Lg7 GITLHE BLN A DHYPTY [NUTe = Soudws PuFsye D 013
51 10 =13774 KFEULE ®AT YOFE A5Y, AL, JRITE [AURE =nEe ge g 22 €13
52 190=137pL SUAFT RUSHIMG. FRONT NUFR*= Eis Iroging Friiy 1
53 197 =13R57 | 5HAFT BuUSHYInG, FEAR iqum“-_;y-ﬂ-fg'? TLYUARR 1|

JEm

MRS




$TiR 1) BB BA{F

4, NEEDLE VIBERATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPGNENTS

o

dio) a|peaN puowelq :jo Ateiql| 8y} wod




| {5$ﬁ

Selecuve part for LZ-1280

———

HIFERSL (LZ- 1 280M)

Ref. [Note] Parf No E ¢ ey
Moo |GEa £a iF Description -E-* 3 -!; e 8 H"H-
. - &4
L 55'I‘.‘lﬂ¢nﬁ-?[‘-3r SCREHW PEL=41 L= CS2u* &lllbﬁ-qu L= ‘:!.I
2 100=16103 EHAFT LI T TR fq._ﬂl-:-'l-_li':_,p:r A 1
3 * 100=14004 ARH G 10rR0 [ 2unn® Fa=toiaze -
F=1]* [10n-14012 AR - A DR |29nns $3-BUnFe 3
3 SRy T0n=16707 VEHAFT - ' U 10/F0 [700n" FambIoFs=r 7 goa -
h=t | G0 100=-16210 SHAET AL N0/RD [PUnns #3-09Fe 502 R (49 1
5 LS NE=&620T10=5p NUT  3/16=32 D.i0/80 [OYN2TYE 3/90=30 -
=1 )w 100-1 8000 WU A TOFR0 [3F =0T 1
Gm? | ® 10h=1810% NUT STORRER ALTDFBD [IF =57 TkEe 2 1
el EE=-50F05L0=-5p SCREW P/ed=& L= 5,0 P,0s/81 [§5=00%0520-5P =
- S =A0GDE I N=5p SLREW "/ AL=4d L= S0 . A Do /R [E325% Traiesd =5 i i
& NE=&150310-5p HUT 15/a4-2R n2ridt 15 e6=28 1
T * [ 100=179%0D STORPER ASH, D.10F80 [7900% =P 1pFs 3545 9% -
Fal| @ 10N~ 7148 STNRPEP ASK, Ao VOFRD [Py ™ F3-F0aFe JF08 2= 1
H * S0=-NG4NT 2 =TP HIMGE ECAFW D= 6,35 Hz % _2 D.A0FED [9* 525 p=s,35 H=l, D .
¥ 205) Ep=Na0NL02=TP HINGE SCHREW D= X H= | WE ALt D=A H=g i
10 POS| WE=NESNTNS =i WANED WVASHER- £ _SX1IX0_3 M QEFTR [TEn"97° "3 5, 5%17,500.3 I3
11 * 1o0=15382 LEVER ASH, L1080 [mrsapns = yun a2 -
11=1f = |[100=-15340 LEVER ASHM, A 10RO [np*apns =y F 2 1
17 FE=0200000=K4 SHAF RIUG 2 EN*dpan 7 1
13 RE=0400000=K0 SHAP RING 4 En*9rida & 1
jé S05100-17309 MEEDLE POSTTION ADJUSTING RASF O, 10/80 itsfE Az=9% 4 -
1e=1] alg| TOR=77817 NEEDLE POSITION ARJIISTING RASFE A TO7RD [nussazhuar o 1
15 Gog| 100=17408 SPRING TS*¥i%1- Fun*a 1
14 Ghe| RZADR=THI =000 HAMD STOF CRANK SHAFT BALL LIF*=FaL kvl d=bg- 1
17 L0 100=17507 BASE MAUNTING FLATE BUAE 5= pgUrea 1
1% QO ME=£150510=5P MUT T15/p4=23 UIRITIE 15/ nse=T8 1
19 o0 WP=10514514=50 HASHER 10,5X17%1,.4 E3*n*2 10,5017%1, 4 1
£n HE_-":]S?G“T'"KP dAVED I—'urls-HFq 1:‘.5:‘1'-,5:“'1] N ?Enl]‘l"ij!;‘|ﬂ'$x1g‘_.5=ﬂ‘3 1
rl | FE=NAGOAGO=KD SHAR BInG & En*apin & o 1
27F 100=1Fa04 GiL SHIELD F =l Q 1
R 55=T111120=5p SCREW  11/44=-40 L=1u,.5 THETFZL* 11 foa=L0 L=1;%3 4
24 100=12508 ODRIVE LINE GUIDE & AUFY Fpraynd Pyt B o 1
25 100=-12400 DRIVE LINE GUIDE A WY FRr-un? Puti A O 1
T EE-TIS0LT0=5p [MEWw T15/&4=-20 L=% FAzo® 15/aL=28 (=L = 1
27 S5=R150T10=Tp SCPEW 15784~28 L=7 PAZS® 15 hd=2R LzT 2 1
rd SOS|100=15R0R HEEDLE POSITION ADJUSTING LEVER NIEF Sad=l = g 1
2R=1 | SO5| WP-102 1M1 6~5D WASHER 10,7%18%1 A, 0879 [E3M*n 2 10, 2813251 © 1
29 | Q05 100=-15907 LEVER ETOPPER L= R = @) i
3n | Q05 WP-03TOE1E=-5D WASHER 5, TXAX0,3 D.08/79 [E3%*n"2 3, Tx8Rxn 1 5 =
IN=T| GO5 [ wP- =3D WASHER I,7XAKT . | P LTEE N 1SR EE I P T 5 =S R
31 Q05| 55=-F09A320-5p SCREW Dfdd=40 =3 D,08/7% |58=7090410=5p © -
205 55=F004L10=5p SCREW F/64=40 Le 3,5 L_ua;?v TLEFALY Dk in L=, 62 2
37 (G051 10n-156%9 SCALE MOUNTING RASE aSd, FUNANCAEY PUUTSA 22 Q© 1
3= RO WE=1057010=KE HAVED WASHER 10.5%14,.5%0,3% ML 087G TEH‘FW‘h‘=1D.5x1¥.5IUE? 5
34 | Q01| 10015501 SCALE PLATE U AEY 5 1
I o0 S5-400nI20=5p SCOEN 1/F=L% L= r.% - EFRa¥ 17/E=L4 L=2.% i -l
LY W 108=15917 LEVER STOPPER B 0BT LY = AR - 1
Thml| w 100="17804 STORPER A DRITE 12U F 3= pne = 1
iz * S5=-T0IN5&0=TP SCREW Bfab=6a0 =% M D79 [FRES25* Fife=a0 Leb 1
IT=1| * SE=Tn9n510=%p SCREW F/04=40 L= 4.0 A DASTE |FBREFZEU™ DiEa=41 L=6 .8 1
LL 100=15253% LEVER ASH, $1=T9ITF* Mkt =p*= 0= 1
5 EE=70gna I 0=TF SCFEwW G9/ée=-60 L= F.5 FREFFLY G/gu-4f (=8,5 1)
& 1l 100=9F7 0% SETING FA=TUIT" HEr=l® = 42 1
&1 100=150né KM FUHn* ®3=gIE 1
47 55-TA420750-5p SCREM  F/14=32 L= &,5 FuEFaLr §r14=32 L=4 5 1
T 100=1510% KEY AUNn® FI3=0MIFE ¥ 1
e L IHE=H880430=5F NUT. _1/5=40 . QAR FAE 1 th-gD e
55 WR=NaS0RTE-5D WASHER 4,5%73X0,8 E37T* %% &,501100,.8 1
Lh ES=71100 1 0=Tp SEREY TH/4g=-40 L= B, % ThEF2L 11066=40 L=8," 1
&7 S0z 1on=11807 PN WIFY QFRESE D N 1
4 F SE=-T0INEI0=-TE SCREW TSHE=LD LES,S MUAIEEEE Qipbk=40 L=%.% 2
u 1H0=133" SHAFT CuNNECTION aSit, ITUT® = Spe Ge y LeRgex g7 1
a0 F5=2929410=T0 SCREW T/94=2F L=14 U9ne&*hk Lr16=28 (=14 £11
g1 | WP=N50N] g=5p WASHEH SX7XD,0 ES¥*a"2 5x740.9 (1
g E5=7110810=Tp SCREM 11/pLmpd L= 2,5 FEET2L* 11/ a4=a0 L=A, = 1
51 104=12%04d IBRIVE LINK NUTY Fh =iy 1
54 203 100=124607 PIN NUFY FEr=ULZETD A 1
5 C5=1031210=54 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=10,37 wai? AIALIT 010,37 WE1?  *I 1
& $3=-RE6NE10=-TP SCPEW  1/&=40 Les o FaEb® 1/4=40 Les ) ) (2}
57 GOTT0A=1T14P1 WEEULE YIRRATIMNG CAM TFDETA 1
510 QEIE1dn=11708 HEEDLE vIBRATING FOu T [ ke 1
53 100=1 2201 BUSHING JTUEY e S ey 1
a0 1 0h=y SRR LINK FURA® AR LT i
a1 S0 108=1670F LEME SHAFT TURA™ A48T a3 L 1
57 CO&| R1ATE=801=81 NEELDLE BEARTMG - B ) S=F"h WA FUmAE - I
8% (201100211809 SINE OISC PLATE WITunG At .
#d Q01| 55=7111120=5p LSCREY  11/86=40 L=10,5 FRETFILE N foe=L0 L=10.5 i
a5 O CE-103 101854 THRLIZT COLEAR ASM, Del1{, 37 W=17 ZIZET -D=A0, 37 Wz} 2= 1
&b SO SE=-FaantEs10-Te SCPEW 1/&=80 L=4& PAZ S TS =4 Led 1
A7 DO AS=Rpat I P0=TE S5CPEW 1Tri=gd L= R.% FAZLY VS iagd L=h, 5 (1]
b= 55-Raalt?l=TR SCPEW 1/Lmel L= R,5 ALt tra—Lu LeR. 5 &
B8 | lTon=378~np EHAFT B B D T - ]
4l L EO=0g04 BNq=00 RURLEF HING Ll 1
Mote( ;202201 Fer LZ.1280 LZ-12B0M
w33 _Seleciwe parl. MR ES
0% For LZ-1280, LZ-1286 LZ- 1280, LZ-1286M

—




5. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS |k, X)) EEBFME

Al 1
IINCTUTC OUTY

P

ey Of. IO o1

o]




Ref. |MNote Part No. o E C A,
T I — & Description W EH H ¥ E:!LI:!
w1
1 B1SA9=22T=0N0 PRESSER SPRIMG REGULATOR ITT FaA=0Uabe 1
2 * NE=2BEZNRES0=54 HUT 172=-28 B.QAFFRFLTIE 1£2=-23 D=LTE =3 =
5 B1510=22F=0M0 PRESSER GUIDE BAR IFL Partzr= 1
L3 BTSNS=227-N00~2 |PREGSER SPRING [#F1 Fa-T0n 2 T
5 10f=2 2200 PRESSER BAR BUSHING AHIH = AT 1
A SL=B150710=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FARL* 15/64L=2R =T i
¥ 100=22558 PRESSFER BAR GUIDE BHACKET ASH, ARLH G F DT 1
8 HE=0500916=5D WASHER SX7X0,.9 E3T*n*3 SETEU,D {13
7 E5=-7121410=5pP SCREN  3/1&6=28 Ls14& TRETIL T a2 LE14h 1%
T O L EEEL A FRESZER BAR ASH, T ETEE R ERF AT -
1n=1(+ |[100=-22010 PRESSER BAR A 08779 |#718 - 1
11 LL=L0FAI0=TP SCREW 9/84=40 L=9 Ed2u 9r64=40 L=7 1
12 D01 100=19087 FPRESSER FOOT ASH. 11 & 23 1
13 G071 55=-4090810=-5p SCREW F/64=40 L= 7.5 E324* 9fbb=al) L=7,5 1)
14 w1 B1525=582=-000 SPRING i L 13
15 N=19715¢4 PRESSER FOOT ASH, I 8 J= 1
16 D02 85=4090810=-5p SCREW 9/&4=40 L= 7.% ESau* Srfék=oD L=V, 5 (13
17 | <02|81525=-582-nn0 SPRING Itz €1
e 55=7120910=5pP SCREW 3/14=28 Lu9 FREFAI* F /=28 L=% |
1% B1520=-552=n00 HAMD LIFTER TTIFT* Lih* = 1
2 A5 18=481=040 HANMD LIFTER CAM ASH, FTIPT*hL 2E 1
2f rO=-037180T=00 RUBEER mING ausae i
2 B1517=552=0100 HIMGE PIN E#Fd* Uaduen 1
P BE&31=581=000 LIFTING LEVER GASKEET ° L 1
2 R1514=552=-N00 LIFTING LEVER LINK E*Py* 32 yu? 1
25 100=722%07 COMNECTING ROD, HORIZOWNTAL E¥*Fr* 315 = 1
2h RE-0400000=K0 SNAP RING & - EN*2H4AT & 1
e B2 5=224=000 SHAP RING | FA7} B 1
2 BT414=852=000 COMNECTING HOD HINGE SCHEW ET*FHT AIEF - TR 2
oz RE=0500000=K0 SHAP RING 5 En* ki 5 5 3
in S50=04630301=5P HINGE SCREW DZ4,.35 Ha3 F* yzu* DmE 35 HEZ O 1
31 10n=22408 LIFTING LEVER CEFT* 13 % 1
57 ED-0430275-5P HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 W= 2,7 A% AL DEh 35 HEZ,7 0 1
33 BILT1A=goe=] SWIVEL SCREW TUFR= =535 b7 hAame > 1
54 Sp=0T20331=5p HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 M= 3.3 A* 3l =7 24 H'E.Eg 1
3% BIL1&=-559=000 LIFTING LEYER LINK AR e e Ll e | L <) 1
34 B3416-555=000 SWIVEL QUFES = 3% 7 £ 1
37 HE=-54620%10=5P HUT  3/16=-32 DUNITIF T/18=-32 a 1
In 100=22604 COMMECTING ROD, YERTICAL ERR Pyt La¥lEm- u= 1
L] BS=TheNTab=5P CREW 16=%2 L= 6,5 TLESETY 3/16-32 Lad .5 1
&0 05| 55=-B440810=Tp SCREW 154=-40 L=H FA3®* 1/4=-40 L=8 © 1
41 O05] 55=-B66N9T0=-TP SCREW 174=40 L= B.S PAZL* 1/4=40 L=mB,5 =2 1
&7 QO8] WZ=1052010=-KP WAVED WASHMER 10 5X14,5%X0,3 FER* I NT210,5%X14,5%0,3 1
47 RO=0.918071=-00 RURBHER RIMG Duyas - &
46 S05] 100=28009 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 22U - £
[ C5=1031210=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=10,3%7 W=7 A9Ar2Y 0=10,37 W12 OF _;‘
) S5=RAa0410-TP SCREW 1/5=40 L=& FAzu* 1/4=-80 L=é (2}
&7 NE=§120310=5p HUT  3/16=28 OYnITor 3/16=23 F
e CES=8120740=3p SCREW 3/14=28 L=7 FAZ2* Zf1p=25 L7 1
& 10N=28541 FEED REVERSAL ARM ASM, FoUsLSDSATE 4 B2 i
50 55=8121410=TPp SCREW I/ 16=28 L=15,5% ES3z* 37/16=28 L=15. % (13
51 SD-040NZ21=5P HINGE SCRFW 0= & e 3.7 F¥L2L% Dag A=Y,? Z
52 100=28480% FEEQGr REVERSAL LINK T2U AIATUT A 1
53 100=-280959 FEER REVERSAL ARH ALM, #AUAn ¥ B JE 1
LT E5=4121610=-TP SCREW 3/14=28 L=1g.4 E32us 3/14=-28 L=is.s5 13
56 OOS| 10n=22108 SHAFT b DS AT [X2ULA®= YD -
H5=1 | 305 100=28114 SHAFT A, DS][ FPUL® =be ? 1
5 TON=pa%at FEED RFGULATOR AGM, - - FFUFI=CIF 7% 1
57 E5-F111110=Tp SCPEW 11/ /44=40 L=10,5 PREZ2n* 11 /06=540 L=10,5 {11
LR E5-B440970=-TR SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8,5 FAZL® 1 e=40 L=R_% 1
50 100=28207 SHAFT SUPPART FRULA™ = Le S 1
&N B0=137F2301=00 BUBHER #H[MNG Qupoye 1
&1 RO=0742401=00 RUBHER SING i 1
e 100=28605 FEED REGULATOR SCPEW *FY FI=T V2L 1
53 108=29457 ETITCH LlaL ASH, ARUTE 2= 1
-3 B11&4R=555=-000 SPRING Y EI=TY pBe R 1
&6 AI1&7=555=N0N0 FIN 23 ¥3-17 B 1
-1 5E=A121030=-50 SCREW A3Sf16=28E L=10 E3xi® 1/1&=F8 L=10 1

Mote( :E12 )01, For LZ-1280
o2 For L2-12808 (For attaching elashe tapes. )

£505...

For LZ-12B0, L2 1266

LZ- 12808
LZ- 1 280BM (I L F— F{tirH)

LZ-1280, LZ-1286H




= 1) Ff%

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

o i |



[ EE

Rel. [Note Part No. Descrioti B G ﬂnn
Mo, |l 2 sCriplion e di .
e | ikar 3 i 2 TEEH & T
1 Ca=5050000=00 OIL WICK i Q.5
» 10N=24407 FEEDX BOCKER SHAFT ATAT AT D 1
3 1gn=261n2 ECCENTRIC SHAFT RIS f e D ]
4 B1702=1co=000 BUSHING, REAR TFYSET A5y, 1
g EE=R1s0T10=5p SCREW 15/44=28 L=7 FAza* g fad=28 [ =7 1
& ) 1ﬂﬂ-2ﬁ3§¢ FEED ROCKER ASM, FOUFE LA o7 1
T 55=71¢ -5k SCREW I/14=28 Lalg AREDELY Zi1a=2R L=k ¥
. 55-6580752=-TP SCREW  1/A=40 La¥ UYN2PFE* Rt 1/8=40 L=g, 3 2
L] Q01| 100=24008 FEED DDG A Frun A 1
10 Q02| 100=24107 FEED ONG B *FUN* B 1
=7 O09]| 100=25%04 SPACER A T0/AD (FFUas FRA5 =" 1
T0=2 S10] 100=24705 FEED DOG A OF/RY |xaupm £ 1
11 TOn=2getd TFACER o B LI T e e . e
12 T00=24508 LINK FIN Jeg=rAR) yoanen 1
1% 100=25040 FEEDL BAR ASM, FRNFE L AZ 1
14 TE=T121&10=5pP SCREW 3716=28 Lm14 FREFAL* Is1a=29 L=14 {1}
15 100=2640%9 LINK LE =AY 1
14 RE=0F00000=-K0 SHAP RING 3 EN* A% X i 1
17 55=B120T740=5P SCREM 3/16=28 L=7 FAXS* I/16=28 LeT 2
1= CQ=2020000=00 OIL WICK il ' 0.2
19 100=37208 OIL WICK HOLDER T2yFe {9 L4171 ]
£n £5=3120540=5pP SCREW 3/16=28 L=5,4 7hEL* 3/16=28 L=S,4 ¥
21 NS=ALRDL10=5F HUT 973i2=2E OuUnRa Tk 9/32=28 2
27 100=-27159 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CHANK ASHM, [AfnTPuaEs 23 1
23 55-4121510=TP SCREW 3/14=28 L=1g,5 E32u% 3/15=28 L=1g,5 (1)
24 £5-3150710=5p SCREW 15/g4=28 L=7 FAZL* Tgiak=2R L=7 1
&g BE140&=15g=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FROMTY FAYL D FIdN 1
24 C5=1111010=5H THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=11,11 weld AFAEAY =111 usig 2= 1
27 55 R4605%0-TP SCREW 1/&4-40 L= 4.5 FAZL* 17440 Lok.5 2]
28 100-27001 CONMECTING ROD . AEASEDY Lotny = 1
FL] SD-0900701=TF HINGE SCREW D= % H= 7 T 1EF 2Lt D=9 H=7 ) ¥
in 100=2580¢% ROD AANA2IY QY- Qo 1
31 100=2 5904 SIDE DISC PLATE AfAL0Y By 73 @ 1
32 §5-4037710=5P SCREW 1/8=4& L= 6,5 EF3u* 1/78=4é L=b,5 2 2
37 100=24T704 ECCEMTRIC CaM AfnA TFURDL g 1
L) EE=Raba0610=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=& BAZ2u® 174=40 L=6 ) Fa
3% [ O03[RTA09=E04=ADD BUSHING DTS UL = i
34 ETASS=4™0=000 PIN NFI*FEE L o 1
ir 100=29401 FEEL DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK YL G=DUTS HIIe T i 2
I8 FE=g5111010=5pP SCREW 11/4&=40 L= 9.5 ERaL®* 11/84=40 L9, g b
3e 100-27407 PLATE & 7Y FIA=TUYAL 79 B © 1
Lp 1un-2?325 PLATE & TY FI=TURL 29 A SR 1
a1 SO 100= [ ERCENCE WEIGHT ASH, FI=TTHFT JIF4FF0 71 o 1
&2 D05 55=%111020=TF SCREW 11/64=40 L=1D OURIF*RE 11/64=40 LEH 2
&% 10n=27209 FEEDx DRIVING ROCKFER U $3=1UaA g 1
b4 100=275808 STOPPER PLATE T2Y FI=0U534 7T \C 1
45 LE=5110T710=5p SEREW 11 /744=50 L=7 FS5RZEL* 11/7/&a=460 LST 1
& B 100=28201 BUSHING L RN L 1
bt - =51 T - SCREW  15/&L=28 L=7 o LD [EE=EI RO 0=TE =
S5=RB150510=Tp SCREW 15/44=28 L= 4,7 STTSBD [FA32® 15/66=2R L=4,7 1
LB 100=287072 FEED WARIABLE SHAFT F2) mnhnieF 1
49 D05 10n=29304 REVERSE FEEDL LIMITES P32y RPAHTI 1
5n G055 E5-4111140-5P SCREW  11/é64-40 L=11 B3z 11/64=-40 L=11 1
51 Ep=-D0400321=5P HINGE SCREW D= & Hz 3,2 FeL2L% Dmé H=Z 2 Z
BF | T WE=RTeNIT0=5F  [ROT 37T6-7F - b= z
57T J|1on=29106 FEED REVERSAL LINK Ay AN UNT B 1
54 10N-29n0&4 FEED REVERSAL ARH ALM, FRYNYHIFY ¢ OFT 1
55 ES=T121410=-5p SCREW 3/14=-28 L=14 THEFRL 3S16=2R Lumis (13
Sk TON=292n% SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET EYH®Un*2nt 1
57 55=8111140=5p SCREW  11/7&4=a0 =11 E23z 11/64=40 L=11 1
R T TRATELE-SSs-NTg TEHNSIOY SPRING N - ETET WX 1
Mote(izlg )01 For LZ-1280 LZ-12B08

02, For LZ-1280B (For attaching elashc lapes. ) LZ-1280BM (2 & ¥ — 74111 A)

05 For LZ-128B0, LZ-1286

MIRES

Selective part

LZ-1280. LZ-12E6H

<»09,... . Special order part. HRLESr R e

{#10_... For L2.12808 { For auaching elastic 1apes. ) LZ-1280B8 (& F— {11 H)

L R P e )

i dor pulling amount 2mm Mg, )

-5 -y




7. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPOMNENTS TE, FHE

o
—
o
O
Qo
S
0]
9]
Z
°
=
o
S
S
(@)
N
o
5]
—
=
s
aculy |
=
S
o
—
L

13



Mate| F 2 103,

306, Selectwe part for LZ-1280

Selactne parl,

MR B db

WIRER AR (LZ- 1 280M)

Ref. |Note Part No _ E. C. Arnt.
No. |d& @ & Description T E A - e o
1 100=340%54 BOBBIN CABE ASH, R*p*u¥=2 22 1
? 100=34254 BORBIN CASE LATCH LEVER ASH, oLt - O T
3 B1810=F5&1=FO0 LATCH SPRING AR AT U {13
4 100=3L7104 BORBIN CASE TFHSION SPRING FJeb* R {13
5 B1B10=741=J00 TENSION SCREW F3=2lr X (11
& B1810=761=H00  |CLAMP SCREW NEECTREN T £13
7 B1BTO=7TH1=G00=A |[STOPPER SCREW ARTVEAEUN® =2 (13
A 100=34007 BOBBIN CASE AT En u¥=2 (13
3 B1R0G=T&1=000 BOBBIN ECEr 1
10 100=32555%5 HOOK ASM, hy 2% |
11 §5=R110422=TF SCREW 11/64=40 L=& FARY® 11/b&=40 L=& ra)
12 100=33207 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER | bL3 LEILE 1
1% SE=4111010-5p SCREW T1/6b-&40 LE 0.5 EN35e 117 66=40 L= 9,5 1
14 B1RAB552.0R0 BIY ASH, AT V"1 abr AF 1
15 RO=0350R02=00 RUBBER RING auyse (13
14 B1R10=gg2=000 oFrL WiCK LTI FT RARLY 350 13
17 100=31409 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING HIL*TAON A 1
18 55=81c0710=5P SCREW 1g/gb=28 L=7 - FA39% Vg sb=2R LET 2
19 B130a=155=0A0 PINION ASM, ATNE* KT L3= 9= B
20 S5=8450810=TH SCREM 1/4=40 L=g BAILY TrL=L0 =8 (22
21 B1307=155=040 GEAR ASH, LARGE SANTNIENT A I 1
22 $5=Rapla10-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=3 FA2* 1 /4=L0 LeB £2)
23 100=31300 HOOK SHAFT nIy* 2 1
24 100=-31508 HOOK SHAFT BUSHIMG RIL*PAFN B 1
25 Ti0=5T7lg I GAEKET - NILTHLTR B %7k 1
25 100=-31,07 BUSHING CAP nIL*9Li9K 7 1
27 §5-1080420=5P SCREW 1/B=44 Lmg 13340 1/8=044 L= 4 3
B 100=3000¢g HOOK DRIVING SHAFT L85 1
249 100=30104 BUSHING, FROMT LA S FLASN 1
50 (v [55=81<0710-5PF SCREW 1e/gb=28 L=y D.11/80 |55=8150750=5P = -
T% [55=E150750=5F SLREW 15/84=F8 L=V A, 17780 [FA22* 15/8&=28 [=27 O 3
30=1| * §5=R151150=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 A TT7BO [FA30T 15764=28 L=1025 i
31 100=31201 BUSHING nd Jpr=AhN D 1
3 100=34402 SHAFT N7 Spr=nen 2 3
T3 10031052 HELICAL GEAR ASM, nIFF*-N7*LT B PI D 1
T4 Eg-ﬂbﬁnﬂiaﬁTP SEEFP__TI#-#Q L=8 i BAILY 116=4p =8 o {2
35 |03 T00=-30458 HELTCAL GEAR ASH, NFFE*=N7*LT A N2 = 1
L1 o3| 55=B6bn81p=TP SCREW {/4=4p Laf BAID® t M h=Lp LmB &) (2}
i7 100=30203% BUSHING, TMTERMEDIATE LAY R ThiSR = 1
13 100=30382 BUSHING, FEAR LILER LA > 1
39 OH06| 100=491054& SCREW GEAR ASM, NYFUNLE RP*RLT A P © 1
&0 D0E| 55=Res0810=TP SCREW 1/4=40 Lu4 A2 1/e=t0 L34 2 (2]
51 SB=1095x071=00 BERRING DEG,. SeRed,cr i‘lﬁﬁ-?upa-nnq,szxrg,?z 1
52 100=30,01 HOOKE DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET LA 2 7varyE = 1
&% - 55=-Ban04610=-TH SCREW 1/&4=40 L=& D11 /BD |55=44640T710=TP g -
> EE=£4a0T10=TPR SCREW 1/g4=40 L=7 A 11780 |ESays 1/g=40 Lai7 2



g RS
S

LUBRICATION COMPONENT

8.

15



Rel |[Note Part Mop. [J _ E C . ﬁ!}llr
0. i & = esCriptinn . db 4.
o. | B # & TEER T
1 * 55=-7110910=-5p SCPEW 11/64=40 L= B,5 M,0B/79 [7REF2s* 11/04-40 L=fA, % 1
2 RIEPL=552=00D PLUNGE® THRUST PLATE FLESINE DN b Sk Rl 1
3 B124&=0ZaA=000 PLUNGER SPRING LWL B S L 1
& BI5ZL=q55=000 PLUNGER pAl RIS 1
- "____igigg:%;z-ﬂnn OIL TUBE HOLDER $1=1 NP ATTANT .
# E5=7q1190 4 0=-5P SCFEW  11/84=40 L=T TREFEL* 11/04=40 L=V 1
? 100=-35843 FELT ASM, hula=-?IkF A 7% 1
a Ce=2020000=00 OIL WICK s 0.1
% 100=35002 FELT noUi= JINF B 1
10 100=35905 FELT PRESSER noUI= JxkEATI 1
11} 1100=%5707 IOJL REGULATING SCREW AP 13- F3erALE N -
12 RO=0291881=00 HUBRER HING QU e 1
1% RE&1a=37 =000 EPRING ICE "
14 - S@=111n4p2=17 CONHNECTIMNG SLCREW M, 08/ 79 |Fl=0% LT3 L
15 10N=3545% Q1L SUPPLY PIPE ASH, e EAE - P TR TILE o L) 1
14 . BP=R000000=010 VIHMYL TUBEs, WHITE [O=3 o, 08/7Y |CT 2=H" 13" B
17 100=3710% OIL REGULATING 5CEEW HFIVI= Fa=-PIgLe- 1
18 HE=5150310=5P NUT 15754=-28 QURITIE 15/64=28 1
10 * | AP=T000000=0D VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 M, 11079 |E* Z=Rn* 17 0,5
2n §5=7110510=5p SCREW  11/84=40 L=5 FLEFAL* 11/ 64=40 L= 5 1
&1 RISIA=112=000 MEEDLE COOLER PIPE HOLDER ILoF9L 1
F¥d 100=-3705% OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASH, SRy 5 ¥I-2NE47* PE 1
21 1006=-350e7 PUMP DRIVING GEAR ASH, Ev PV Opr - PR NT A TE 1
7 EE=RAL05T0=TH ECPEN T =410 L= &,5° bAdZa® | fh=40 L=&.5 {21
é5 R3815=552=000 GASKET PUES YR TR O UES 3
éh B3531=552=040 BASE ASHM, P83 synFdis IE 1
P B3513=352=000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW P30T yusaFp 1
2R R3STE=552=000 PRESSER P75 JUtEREs 71 1
29 £§5=-2091520=-5p SCREW 9/44=40 L=14,7 FRTFRAU® D E4=40 LmT14,7 &
in £5=-R150710=-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 Fidu* 15/6k=28 LE? & 1
31 100=35301 BUSHING FETFe FEc el iR @) 1
LI 100=352032 PUHPE DRIVING SHAFT e Qphaiee Q@ 1
i3 * 10n=35182 PUMP DRIVING GEAR ASM, L=33 D.O&/79 [$2 7% ké=ps 7 233 -
A%=1 | w 1ﬂn-3516¢ FUHPE DRIVING GEAR ASM, L=3& A ORF 7D |FeaI* Tk =)y 7% p? L=14 %% 1
4 * |55=8440530=-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= &,5 A OB/ 79 [Fa20* 1/4=40 L=4.5 o (23
ic Rig1z2=172=N00 OIL TUBE CLAMPING SCREW ThEFARELE S 1
g R3S11=122=000 OIL TUBE CLAMPIMG SLEEVE neA47* J¥17%U0e £ 1
37 * | B3510=552=000 THPUST COLLAR STOPPER PLATE D,08/79 [A%AF 2743 a -
LT BI501=552=0A0 GiL PUMP ASH, ¥1=1 &% 72 2% EE 1
5o « | B3S45=122-000 OIL GUARD D,11/79 (¥1=1 ®*27° 77937 - -
&h * £5=-5111140=50 SCREW 11/gb=40 L=11 L 03 a1 [E3EL 117 44=40 L1 £
“1 A3 7=T55=F00 OIL PUMP TNPELLER T P S T
47 WP=0550800=5p WASHER 5,5%710%0,8 EFT*n*2 5, 5X10%X0,8 o 1
43 55=4081010=-Tp SCPEW  1/8=44& L=10 EFzu® 1s78=-44 (=10 = 1
Y RIENZ=122=000 DIL PUMP COVER ¥l=1 AT 73 g .
45 RIS04=155=000 FILTER SCREEN DnFPZ i 1
46 BISO3=122=000 OIL PUMP FRAME $1=3 EFF*OF & 1
47 T5-aUB1210-5P  |SLHEW T/R=4%& Laic ESIL™ T/E-%% (=17 1
4= BIs52=4n1=000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING COLLAPR L03731 [&* 2% 31 Nn3- 1
49 WP=0450000=50 WASHER & . 5x%xaxd, 5 E.n3;ai ES%*n*2 &4, 5108x0,5 1
g $5="113110-5p SCREW 11/44=-40 L=31 LO3FAT [FREFIDT 11/ p0=40 L=30 1

- 16




9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

..I___l

AiE. BT

-

8

|
|
| ]
' :
[ [ ™y
I = ~ ————————————————————I—————————--.____
| E !fﬂ! | pm==mmmm—moooooooIIiSooIoll 1
i g -LJJ 1 10 : i
| I II.._;EI : I | I -
| Pl ) i I I i
| ~u I | 9 1
| 1 I 12, : ! I
| 0 ! | | i
| " H 13 | I 1
| i | I
| 1 i =
i A | !
[ : -
'. ! :
| | '
! I
| 1 i
1 | 1
f ! i
L . -
I P e
i 1
i
: '
Fo——== i ]:
1 I : |
| i L
: ] 1
| - 11
I (|
! ]
| 11
I i1
I (|
| | 1
I 11
, !
|r 11
. E
| i1
| N
: 11
| !
| 1 1
I : :
: ______________________________ gl ]
1 e e T e o Et P P O
=
o
Ref [Note Part No. 2 E. C . $ fmt.
No.| i 2 R Lescription THEEH i & )
¥ B3L1P=552=040=A |KNEE LIFTER FLATE ROD ASH, CY* ¥ A¥u~D 32 9 1
2 B3430=552=0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, ET* 7743 7= W1
L B3&F1=552=000=A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER L?*F¥13 nne = (1)
i 58=-F6a1120-CP SCREW 1/&=&0 Le10,5 GHPF Rk {Fh=-60 Lw10,5 (13
5 | BILP=122=000 KENEE LIFTER PLATE ROD Ey*?F IvLe 2 £1l
& =535= | KNEE PRESS LIFTER RO - EY* Py XL = 1
7 ERZZR=125=000 OTL RESERYOIR MAGRET L 1
a2 100=38057 OIL RESERVYOIR ASM, FIR33% 4 FE 1
5 100=-38065 GIL RESERVOIR ASH, FIEEeFy 23 {12
14 BE22T-125=000 FELT CUSHION (L LT (&)
11 ABZZ6=125=000 RUBBER CUSHIONW F=2* w%Iasy {43
12 ] = J0IL RESERVOIR o b il ¥ | (& 0]
13 100=38147 OIL RESERWOIR GASEET FIEGe 4 pEmIRL {12
i4 5E=6T7&10710=5P SCREW 3/8=-28 La10 E320 3/8=28 (=10 13
15 BEZ19=175=-000 BIL BRAIM CAP GASEET NTIFTIE N*Ie2 (12
16 B3L20=-552=040=A |KNEE PRESS ROD ASHM, E¥*FF 3ay*Z I (1)
17 cg=71820710=cM SCREW 9/32=20 L=20 dndEs gk R/32=20 L=dD t2}
18 BY427=122-000 il ET P ST D RUNTATS £12
19 53620=552=-000 XMEE PRESS ROD ETUPF 2L .1
£l HE=&T150430=3R HUT 15/b6&4=25 GndTUr 15/66=28 LY
| A3e25=552=000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTIME LEVER et pry nsPuar¥ 6 1)
22 55=8152080-5R SCREW 15/84=78 L™19,5 FA2u* {5/8&4=28 Lat9,5 (13
23 E5=RE153010=-5R SEREW 15/44=28 L=30 FEILY 15 084=28 Lal] {11
2h SE=9151540=-58 [ SCREW 15/84=28 L=135 &n7T5* bt 15/64=2F | =15 {21
25 55=0154220=5R SCREM 15/b4=-28 (=12 GaTE Lk 15/766=28 Lui? 13
26 ER42L=-552=-000 KEMEE PRESE ROD LIFTING LEVER E?* 7o Asg¥oa¥e A £1%
27 BI&2P=-552=000=A | EPRING E9*prs neFuafrney €11}
28 B34 26=552=000 | THRUST RING E9*r¥ 3JL*2 ATARIT 13




9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

..I___l

AiE. BT

-

8

|
|
| ]
' :
[ [ ™y
I = ~ ————————————————————I—————————--.____
| E !fﬂ! | pm==mmmm—moooooooIIiSooIoll 1
i g -LJJ 1 10 : i
| I II.._;EI : I | I -
| Pl ) i I I i
| ~u I | 9 1
| 1 I 12, : ! I
| 0 ! | | i
| " H 13 | I 1
| i | I
| 1 i =
i A | !
[ : -
'. ! :
| | '
! I
| 1 i
1 | 1
f ! i
L . -
I P e
i 1
i
: '
Fo——== i ]:
1 I : |
| i L
: ] 1
| - 11
I (|
! ]
| 11
I i1
I (|
| | 1
I 11
, !
|r 11
. E
| i1
| N
: 11
| !
| 1 1
I : :
: ______________________________ gl ]
1 e e T e o Et P P O
=
o
Ref [Note Part No. 2 E. C . $ fmt.
No.| i 2 R Lescription THEEH i & )
¥ B3L1P=552=040=A |KNEE LIFTER FLATE ROD ASH, CY* ¥ A¥u~D 32 9 1
2 B3430=552=0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, ET* 7743 7= W1
L B3&F1=552=000=A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER L?*F¥13 nne = (1)
i 58=-F6a1120-CP SCREW 1/&=&0 Le10,5 GHPF Rk {Fh=-60 Lw10,5 (13
5 | BILP=122=000 KENEE LIFTER PLATE ROD Ey*?F IvLe 2 £1l
& =535= | KNEE PRESS LIFTER RO - EY* Py XL = 1
7 ERZZR=125=000 OTL RESERYOIR MAGRET L 1
a2 100=38057 OIL RESERVYOIR ASM, FIR33% 4 FE 1
5 100=-38065 GIL RESERVOIR ASH, FIEEeFy 23 {12
14 BE22T-125=000 FELT CUSHION (L LT (&)
11 ABZZ6=125=000 RUBBER CUSHIONW F=2* w%Iasy {43
12 ] = J0IL RESERVOIR o b il ¥ | (& 0]
13 100=38147 OIL RESERWOIR GASEET FIEGe 4 pEmIRL {12
i4 5E=6T7&10710=5P SCREW 3/8=-28 La10 E320 3/8=28 (=10 13
15 BEZ19=175=-000 BIL BRAIM CAP GASEET NTIFTIE N*Ie2 (12
16 B3L20=-552=040=A |KNEE PRESS ROD ASHM, E¥*FF 3ay*Z I (1)
17 cg=71820710=cM SCREW 9/32=20 L=20 dndEs gk R/32=20 L=dD t2}
18 BY427=122-000 il ET P ST D RUNTATS £12
19 53620=552=-000 XMEE PRESS ROD ETUPF 2L .1
£l HE=&T150430=3R HUT 15/b6&4=25 GndTUr 15/66=28 LY
| A3e25=552=000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTIME LEVER et pry nsPuar¥ 6 1)
22 55=8152080-5R SCREW 15/84=78 L™19,5 FA2u* {5/8&4=28 Lat9,5 (13
23 E5=RE153010=-5R SEREW 15/44=28 L=30 FEILY 15 084=28 Lal] {11
2h SE=9151540=-58 [ SCREW 15/84=28 L=135 &n7T5* bt 15/64=2F | =15 {21
25 55=0154220=5R SCREM 15/b4=-28 (=12 GaTE Lk 15/766=28 Lui? 13
26 ER42L=-552=-000 KEMEE PRESE ROD LIFTING LEVER E?* 7o Asg¥oa¥e A £1%
27 BI&2P=-552=000=A | EPRING E9*prs neFuafrney €11}
28 B34 26=552=000 | THRUST RING E9*r¥ 3JL*2 ATARIT 13




11. BELT COVER COMPONENTS ~ b Hhes—RlE

"'.
e:LI rary of: Diamond Needle Corp%._ o

T

Ref | Note Part Na | o E. C. . R““'

Fg e T '! Begeription HWER " § =T
1 100=35006 BELT COVER & LTI E i
2 100=36105 RELT SUPPORT STupR A RERAT S G L= 1
3 SE=C140740=TH ECRE- 14/64=40 Lw 4,5 FEAFEY T1/AG=00 Leb.5 3
L 55=0150B40=5P SCEREW 15 /6k=2R | =R ARPT LE 15/ fealR | = Fd
5 WE=0821016=50D WMASHER 4.2x13X1 EFT n=3 H.251311 2
2] 1R0=535%204 BELT COVER B HERknne= A i

10



12. THREAD STAND COMPOMNENTS (1) FIATZEBME (1)

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp

e —— N
1
| —

Ref. [Note PPare Mo . . ; ﬁﬂt
b ' SO I B g # esCEiplacn - “ﬁ.

1 DIENT1-ELE=RL0 THEEAD STAME ASN, fERFU—2 7% 3
2 B3R E =T Ob=0019 SPOUL PEST AOf RURRFE Lap TEEFT m II* %L €13

3 HH=5160511=5E HIT M1651,5 [D.12F79 [6N2FUE HI1AXT1,5 142 -
BERAV-T0L-_n04 HIOT  C4% A 12/ T |[TrFFda= padtip 14

& WP=1?27ED0=50  JUASHEFR 17XIQ¥Z. 6 . Chmrrey 17EI0LD 4 131
= PII0A=555=20] THREAN LUIDE STOBRES PLATF TEFFAFTaTS PAASR £11
L] EIRN7=TnL=0r0 THREAD GUIDE A TERT FEFPHTS A (2

¥ BIF1Z=T0L=N0D SPAGL REST HOD. UPPER D129 [Tr3Fz4= a7 -
BIF I A= Tob=0a0 SPANL RC3T RON ASM, ; !IPPEDR AL12 TR |ALAT5*= 9T 2= 1%

R BI3IAS=TOL=BAn S0A0L REST RQD JOITUT asH, D12/ 7% [TRFFs*= Ua*5F o= -
A=1 BI3D5-70L=000=2 1SPOQ0) REST ROD JOIuT A 12/ 7% [{FFFa*=0%"T {12,
B=g NM=40E0090=0Y HIIT & ALT20T9 ah2 Tk M LuG, 7 g B
R-3 SM=460L1410=-5C SCREW M&4Xn,T L=14 A,12779 [E32u% wLxD,T L=14 (2!

7 B33 =FnL&=000 SOANL REST PON, LAVFA D.I2!/79 [4p8TF*= LA -
AEF3MN =-TH&=000=4 |SPAGL PEST B00, LOVED AL TPETY [ rRFF = L9 (1
in R R A AL T T BPACIFT {FFF Aavav o (13
11 EM=%061080=5F  ISCEFN 44 =10 ) Eafcenk MA =10 1131
12 WE=14L37202-x" SPRING UASHIR 16, kifh, 643, s I T T 1]
11 SHM=THEARI3=-5T SCBEW  H5rd,E8 L=f EJFR* L MS5xg,q L= R {21
14 HE=1521070=K SPRING UASHER 5, 7XR, 7¥1 NFITER R % Sys 3y ey}
15 WEF="52NE58=54 WASHER 5, 22%_.5X0.4 E3dterr  S5,2M4%.5K0.6 t21 |
14 RIZI2=012=0"2 F000L WIAPATIAM STNREER TETF aked ;;5!
17 BE3T1A5-A12-1%9 EPOANL B {rF8 Arrea | €221
18 WR=A5ANRAQN="SE HASHER 5, &X1710,A4 ' EST*r*a S_oxlzzc.n FER
(i EX311-fA12an"] ERAGL REST CusHian {L72 meme ]
Zn B3ITIAL-—FAL-NAD sefanL PLST SRTF ArsT T
21 HE=2511010avy RPBIHG LASYLR 5, PHA, 2E1 AEFTAE R T o2un, Pad P
22 H5-A10R0RA1=7C BT L F16-25 BAFTUE SR Lot
21 M= 53200 STABLF d=kt ZTpRE, il




13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2)

FRAEBRREFE (2)

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp

b I |

| |
| ]
Eet [Mote Fart No | E. C ﬁmt.
No.| iE 42 A~ Description ] i ! 4
h a_tﬂ-'li ([T} ? ﬂﬁ!ﬁ_
1 B3301-012=04A0 THRFAD STAND ASwM, frFF U=t 23 1
. 2 B33 10=01Z2=000 POSITION CLP SET SCFFw {27 f*'JT; oo - ML (1}
| 3 WE=0641560=KR EPRING WASHEH &, &X171,%X1,5% AR TTENEI g L K11, %¥1,5 T
_&l  |B3309-012-000  |POSITION cye (rFF g RPate TOUES (12
5 E3307=012=000 THEOEAR GUIDE ST A T
B BIF0R=012=000 BND WJASHER FEFF FRPyFaT [41
7 B3iNb=012=000 SPOOL ROD TEEF mIng £1)
B HH=404T10581=5F HUT ™4 ahdItIr Ma 111
? BI30Z-012=000 SPOOL REST muBD TEFF AN, [13
18 BISOS=0f =080 | SPOOL REST a5M™, Ifh2855 9: [
11 SH=D981080=-5E SCREY Me L= JORTS® L b o Ha e 01
12 BII11-012=-000 SPOOL RFET CUSHIONM (TRIT DrTe 20|
13 BIIO5-012=D00 SBOcL DPft 5 TRy Gyiea E?a
14 IWP=0540840=0F WASHER S,.&¥172xn, F i [E3T*ped & gxTagn » &E:
:E H:-M]Mﬁn-uﬂ SPRING WASHER 5, 3X6,%x1 ; =|1“1'-"'-‘1"1 :i. 5::-; 1:1 4
HS-£123BE1-SF  |NUT 3/16=2F ‘ 62290 37 8=2n
1; B3101-017=000 SPANL STAND I if»g¢::& - :?;
SK-3452000=5¢ WOOn SEREW D=4, 5 L=20 = 7 Y L= - '
149 HE=10pPS&0=-KP EPAINE JASHFR M10XTIHE? % i ﬂ'r::f:::' 1"1:::&;;‘ ET;
20 MH=610064S=5E MUT wa ! lam2tap - ’ |

tA11




LZ- 12878 R E0a

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-1287

— Nam o
diog aif3hN ccomm_ooﬁ%&__ 2251%
/ .._..._.. .@

&

o

23



-

H:ef. Note Fart Mo, E.l ¢ Amt.
No, |2 & & Description T E A = - Ef’{ :.:.
1 55=T110M 0=TP SCREW 11/6&=40 L= 8,5 TREIILT 11/b66=5 = 3
z v | T00=5&10% ARH SETTING BASE b,10/80 :uﬁnf'iﬁit?gfn 2555-{15 E’
=1+ |100=54112 ARM SETTING BASE ALTO0/BO [2UNN*$3=8Y09% 9 15% 1
3 100=-5420% PLATE i 2TV pUTrLI 1
& 100=550%1 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 9L A D2 1
5 55=40902310=5p SCREW 9/é&=i4 L= 7.5 o Ploa=60 Lm 7,5 {13
-] B1525=%82=000 SPRING ITIN*3 {1}
7 100=51001 THROAT PLATE TIEERD 1
8 100=57008 FEED DOG 30 A 1
g B2502=-280=-R04 FEED CAH ROLLER R22ZunL 20 (3%4) A 1
10 100=b6&Z04 ROG GUIDE PINW NUFUDT R Ly 1
" 100=5&005 NEEDLE WIRRATING ROD ARUFuUg R 1
12 55=R110422=TP SCREW 11/ /44=40 L=& FAZD 11 /44=40 L=k 1
13 100=50300 SIDE COVER PLATE =L wPAnnnt= A 1
14 100=5&4500 SHAFT TIU FA=BEYaned 1
15 100=451075 ROD GUIDE AUUQUE PuTS 1
14 55=Rg40R10=TPR S5CREW 1/4=40 L=g FAzL® 1/Li=id L=8 1
17 55=8440070=TP S5CREW 1/4=40 L= B, F22L* 1/ &=il L=B, < 1
18 1un-gIng WORM WHEEL ASM, At =B =k 7E 1
19 100=53p58 WORM ASH, at=l A T7E 1
21 E5=B4808610=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=g FAaLY VTSfé=40 Lmé (&)
21 100=54401 SCALE HOUMTIMG BASE JUAN*AEY  FUrra 1
2z 55=6111010=5P SCREW 11/4&=&n L= 9,5 %3 L 11/64=4p L= 9,5 1
2g=1| * WI=1052010~KP WAVED WASHER 10,5X14 gx0,3 A OB/TY [2EZ0* 999 210,5X14,5%0.3 1
23 100-54302 SCALE PLATE FUNNeATY 1
24 £5=-T0B0=10=-5P S5CREW 1/B=44 L= &,5 TREIILT  1/B=4b& Lw 4,5 3
25 SO07| 100=53502 NEEDLE WVIBRATING CAM A nNUIuns A 1
25=1 | 008 100=536p1 NEEDLE VIRRATING CAM B AL0BSTY (NUTUNL B 1
26 55=T111&10=5p SCREW 11/6&=40 Lw14 TREIFLT 11 /84=40 L=tk L1
27 . 10n=15907 LEVER STOPPER L O8FEY [l = AR - 1
2h - 55=7090410=-5p SCREW 7/64=40 L= 3.5 A, 058/81 |7RESAI* FrEa=40 L=3,5 1

Mote{ :#17) 07, . For egual throw MYy
A8 ... .For unegual throw F i

tr AN parts other ther above are same as those of LZ-1280.

WA 0 RIH
=HHRHE

FRUADBRRELZ- 120 SRTT

From the library of: Diamond Needlg¢ Corp




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-1285 LZ- 12855 HEla®

(=)

L,

Di_an'%pd Neeﬂ"ﬁ

From theﬁ:@ﬁ =




Ref. |[Note Part No. . ; { medrri g
b T P = esCription et u ey
s | M- Do il ‘ s
1 100=64004 FEED DOG 3Nt 1
e 100=-61554 THROAT PLATE ASM, UL IE 1
3 100=-63451 PRESSER FOOT ASM, M1 22 1
i 55=4580752=TP SCREW 1/8=40 L=7 09n2PrEt hy 1/B=40 Lms,3 €13
5 §5=R111010=Tp SCREW 11/6&=&0 L=9,5 FAZDY 11/64~40 L=9,5 t2)
& 100=63600 SPRING 17199 *n* 2 (2}
7 S5=B0E0LTD=TP SCREM 1/B=dd_ [=3,.5 AL T/8-&4 L=3,5 RE)
& 100=63501 PIN 1YIIF LT £13
9 100=43004 PRESSER FODT, LEFT TTILE b3y €12
10 100=63105 PRESSER FODT. RIGHT TTIL Zev t1)
11 100=43402 PRESSER FOOT. UPPER TIIaF t1)
12 100=43709 PRESSER BAR BUSHING TTIg* =40 1
13 ME=T19Z3F0E=00 NEEDLE &3ASUK &0 Ny 3850K Ho 1
14 100=54104 ARM SETTING BASE JUNNT FR=EPRFE QRIS 1
15 §5=7110910=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= B,S FLEIRLY 14/ 64=40 L=B,S 2
14 100=5.20% PLATE AT RUNTSR 1
17 100=50300 'SIDE COVER PLATE P=L YFdInNt = A 1
18 WP=0480356=-5P | WASHER 4,8X3.5%0.8 ESY*n*3 4,8%8,4%0,8 2
19 §5=5110510=5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=S EF2u% 11764=40 LES 1
20 100=g2 204 SCALE MOUNTING BASE JURA*AEY EEIFLA 1
21 §5=fhqqy0q0=5p SCREW §q/84=40 L= 9.5 EFau® q9/64=40 L=9,5 i
22 100=52107 SCALE PLATE FURNT AEY 1
21 E5=7080540=5p SCREW 1/8=4& L= 4,5 . FLEF2LY 1/8=44 Lmg,5 2
24 100=45100  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LA 2 1
F T | ta=5050000-00 2 OTL WICK - 143 0,3
26 100=64103 | FEED ROCKER SHAFT LEnSEIYL T 1
Py S0l B2S02=250=-A0A FEED CAM ROLLER RA+2UnNL J0 (93* 1) A 1
éB 100=464204 ROD GUIDE PIN NYZUQHEs v g 1
29 * | q00=g40084 HEEDLE VIBRATING ROD D05/ B4 (NUTUQULS o -
2F=1| * | 100=£4014 | MEEDLE VIBRATING ROD ALOS/BY INUTUDYE* 8 1
30 ES=8110422=TP SCREW T11/84=-40 L=4& FAALT T1764=40 L=g P 1
31 £5=8a607T0=Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L= B,S PAdu® 1/4=40 L=B,5 S 1
3z 55=-A640810-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=B FA2L® 1/4=-40 Le8 ko 1
33 100=4410% ROD GUIDE NYUgYes Furs . 1
34 H0% 100=-43045 WORH ASM, H¥el A PE S 1
35 £5=R4sN410=-Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L=é PA2L® 1/&4=40 Lmwé £ (&)
36 100=63641 WORM WHEEL ASM, CEETR T g 1
37 * [ 100=43610 HEEDLE VIBRATING CAM D.05/81 (nu29ns o -
IT=1| » 1gn=-43628 HEEDLE WIBRATING CAM A.0Sra1 nUFung © 1
18 EE=7111&41p-5P SCREW 11 rbb4=40 L=14 FREFaL* 11/ /&6=&0 L=1& % z
i 100=-44905 FEED CAH SHAFT TIUnLL T 5 1
Ln E5=9541120=CP SCREW 1/ bh=40 L=10,5 QYnIR* Lk 1 6=40 Lw10, 5 &
&1 Ca=s050000=00 OIL WICK - FEE] S [
L2 100=43441 WORM WHEEL ASM, A= KTh PE = 1
P 100=43857 WORH ASH, 2IUDL TRt -9x=f PE 2 i
F¥A SE=REuanal0=Tp SCHEW 1/4=40 L=g FARGY YV h=40 L=& (&)
L5 100-45454 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASHM. A9y Y #1=2)° 47 T3 1
&4 100-55209 CAM OIL PIPE nLEI=2)4" f78 1
47 100=55350R OIL PIPE HOLDER NLEI=2/\"12% H9T 1
48 E5=7111410=5p SCREW 11 r84=40 Lu14 FEEFEY 11 /p4=400 Le14 1i
4“9 §5=7112420-5P SCREW 11/&4=40 =24 FREF2L* 11/44=40 Lu2é 1
50 100=6&707 | FEED CAM EFDETA 1
51 55=T111410=-5P 'SCREW T17d&=40 LEl4 FREZF2L* 11/ /64=40 Lmi1& 3
53 €5-1031210=-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10,32 wei2 A3AF9Y 0=10,32 W=12 7% .
5T SS-HL60LT0-TE  |SCREW 1/4-40 Lmb FAZZ® 174-40 L=6 {2y
54 CE=07F101F=5K THRUST COLLAR ASM, A33t2% De7 94 Ymid 1
55 SS_R110&2Z2-TP I SCREW 11/66-40 L=4 FAZILY 1176440 LEd (2}
54 CQ-3030000-00 |OIL WICK 143 0.4
57 ME=6£150530=5P NUT 15/84=25 DUnITYE 15/64~28 i
5 8 100=45001 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT T7UnL O=3=32 1
5% G03| B2e02-7B0=00A FEED CAM ROLLER AJT7URL 10 A 1
&0 100=44R04 FEED CAM LEVER SHAFT TOUNLLI® =0 D 1
g1 100=4&408 FEED REGULATOR TIUFI=TVR 1
& 100=pg&2g51 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CHANK ASH, AT/ xTFYaF- 1
&3 55=4121210=5p SCREW 3/14=-2R w12 E32u* 3/14-28 L=D £1
& b WP=04120464=5P WASHER 11,0%4,122 3T nt2 g . 1X11x2 2
a5 HM=g 060007 =5E HNUT M& O¥nFTik M5 152 1
[ -] 100=64701 BALL JOINT A At =RL*IATIFE & 1
a7’ Sp=0g01051=5p HIGE SCREW Dzg Hm13 F*23u* p=g H=10,5 1
Iy 100=gbi00 BALL JOINT B =yt ITUE B 1
&% 100=gag0% FEED CAM LEVER TIUNLL® = 1
Mote (ZFIC) - 03.....3elective part RS

*All parts other than above are same as those of model LZ.1280

e nERiE L Z12808mLCTY.

3




17. LZ-1280, 1286/RF-1

(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

(85 BIiE 2R &)

()
Z
2
o
S
)
o
©
=
Bef |MNote Part MNo. E O g.ﬁmt
Mo | it & 7} i Description EEEA =t £ ?—)R
1 SM=20461203-5E SCREW M& L=12 GRoHE*LE MA L=12 E F
> WE=0821210-ER SPEING WASHER &,2X11,5X1,2 n*aT*a*a & 2u11,.4%1,2 s 2
L WP=05710146~5E WASHER &,7X13X1 E3*m*2 &,7X1%,0%1,0 T
& BE12s=2R0=-00E PEDAL ADJUSTIMG PLATE F542 FIoEIL R 1
5 BE139=049=000 CHALHN 2% 1.0
-] B3133-019-000 5 SHAPED HODE o §N*3 ntas - - 2
7 BA1S1=7T1=000 PEDAL IFPII= A3 1
B BR1SZ=771=000 FEDAL MAT ot Al el 1
K BR1S3=T71=000 PEDAL CONMECTIMG ROD nEgwLIe D 1
10 SM=9p8z2g23-5E SCREW M8 L=20 EROFE*LE MB L=2p 2
11 WE=0E&T L 10=KER SPRING WASHER B,&6X15X1,.4 n*at*n*3 B, &6X15.,.09%1,4 iy
12 WPp=0RT1402=5E WASHER B,TX18X1,4 c3%*n*2 8, 7W1B, 01,4 | 2
13 DE114=555=B0E PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET P e B ER k. ]
14 0D8443=%55=-B00 PEDAL BUSHING IILT FENLY 3
15 HM=-50&0771=5E MUT ME AITTUE YA .,
1& HAT=B04{{7500 S5PRING E3% by iy x 1
17 S5=911151p=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=al5 SNIA*RE 11/64=4 LT15 1
181 GRF=01001000 PLATE b Y o e Ap wia Sln L]
1% WP=p5ninle=30 WASHER 5X10.5%X1 ES9*n*:. S.0X10.5X1 1
20 Ws=0441050=KP SPRING WASHER 4, 4XK7.4¥7 . N*af*n*a L LXT7.5X1 1
&1 HE=5110520=5F HUT 11Fs5=40 ERITUE 117 44=40 1

— JEF




NUMERICAL INDEX

w3l

Part Ma. Page Rei. Part Mo, Page  Raf. Part Mo. Fage Rei Parl Ma Page  Ral
i " Mo, 28 n Pda. B " Mo S8 .1 Mo
100=13704 & 52 100=30401 1% &2 100=5&401 24 21
EXCLUSWE PARTS  WHIER 100=1320% 6 53 |100e3p%00 & 14 |100-54500 24 14
100=00206 2 25 100=13951 B &9 100=30458 14 35 100=55951 24 3
100=00259 2 54 100=15006 B 41 100=31052 14 33 100=57008 24 =
100=01006 ? 53 100=15105 B 43 100=-31102 14 > 100=561554 26 2
100=01105 2y 100=15253 & 1B 100=51201 14 119 100=62107 26 22
100=01204 2 1B 100=15352 L S 100=31%00 14 23 100=562206 24 29
100=01703 & 2 100=15T40 A 11=1 [100=3140% 1 17 100=463006 26 9
100=01451 2 ? 100=15501 R 34 100=31508 1L 24 100=-6310% 26 10
100=01600 2 19 100=1545% g 32 100=31407 14 2% 100=43402 26 11
100=01709 2 8 100=15808 B 23 100=31704 1% 25 100=56%5451 26 3
100=018208 2 13 100=15%07 B 29 100=3180% & 12 100=63501 25 ]
100=01907 2 10 100=15907 8  3a 100=31904 & 1 100=563&00 24 &
100=02004 2 M 100="16004 8 3 100=%2001 & 1 100=85709 26 12
100=02103 & T 100=14812 B 3=1 | 100=32555 14 15 100=-43857 26 4%
100=02202 i 8 100=14103 ] 2 100=33207 14 12 100=64004& 26 1
100=04000 2 26 100=16202 8 & 100=34007 14 B 100=564103 26 2%
100=-04000 2 27 |190=16210 B et | 100=345056 14 1 100=6&251 26 &2
100=04208 & 9 100=16408 B &0 [100=3410& 14 4 100=564301 26 b6
100=04307 4 3 100=14707 B &1 100=34254 14 & 100=-4&b0n 24 AR
10004254 & 2 1100=17150 R 7 [100=-35053 16 23 | 100=8&%09 26 49
100=050%4 F &7 100=17168 B T=1 |100=55152 16 33 100 =54608 6 &1
100=05304 2 52 100=17309 B 14 100=35140 16  3X-1 |100=64707 26 %0
100=05353 . &5 100=1T7%17 ] 1=t [ 100=35202 14 iz |1uu-aasﬂa 2 &0
100=05452 et $oB 100=17408 8 15 100=35301 16 1 | 100=6&705 F . £
100=05&640 Z 32 100=17507 L 17 100=35459 1& is 1 100=~A5%01 il ] LE.
100=-05450 2 37 100=17404& a 22 100=55457 & B [ 100=45100 26 24
100=05R09 2 14 100=17705 8 & 100=35707 14 11 100=£5209 26 Lk
100-05908 2 38 100=17804 B  3&=1(100=35R43 18 7 100=65308 o E& AT
100=06005 2 4N 100=18000 8 t=1 |100=3590% 14 10 100=65L07 5 24 4%
100=06104 2 36 100=18109 & =2 [100=34002 14 2 ok Saaas
100=06252 2 33 |100-19057 10 12  [100-37959 16 22 | DL TusE ot
100=04%07 2 27 100=19154 10 1% 100=3710% 14 17 BE=3000000=0% 16 18
1nn-nﬁ:g; z 30 100=22010 10 19=1 |[100=37708 12 19 BEP=3000000-08 16 19
100=064 2 15 [1po=22n51 10 1o 100=37307 & 29 ~ ' Ty ol
100=07703 18 q 100=22700 10 £ 100=37406 i 12 EXCLUSIVE FAHTE? Iﬁﬁﬁlﬂ. B
100=07151 18 4 100=221T58 10 7 {1 00=38008 17 12 B1111=012=-000 & &
100=-0714% 18 1 100=22408 10 31 100=38057 17 " B1114=012=00 2 23
100=07%59 18 14 100=225%0T 10 25 100=38n5% 17 -] B1147=585=000" 10 &5
100=0740% 18 14 100=-22408 19 38 100=-38107 713 B1148=-555=-000 1m0 &4
100=-07504 18 31 100=24008 12 o 100=-59004 19 1 B115E=581=000D 2 22
100=08001 6 11 [100-24107 12 17 |100=3%10% 19 2 B1164=012=000 2 2
100=08100 6 12 100=25904 12 10=1 [100=39204 19 & B11B7=552=00 2 20
100=08209 6 22 100=24060 12 13 100=-39451 & 1% B1189=415=-000 2024
100=08%08 6 18 100=26102 12 I 100=41002 22 i B1203=-22T7=000=A & 17
100=084b64 & & 100=78701 12 11 100=43057 22 iy B1214=038=0005 16 3
100=08504 ] 1 100=2835% 12 & 100=4304% 22 T=1 | B1307=155=0A0 14 21
100=08405 & 24 100=2640% 12 1% 100=43055 26 34 B1508=155=0A0 14 19
100=-0875% & £ 100=F6508 12 12 100=4345% 2e & | BI5S05=22T7=000=-4 10 &
100=08902 & 25 100=24407 12 - 100=-434461 22 =1 | B1509=227=000 10 1
1100=09n0% & 24 100=26704 12 3% 100=43L61 26 34 | B1510-227-000 10 3
100=10007 I {- 100=2670% 12 3n 100=463641 26 &2 | B1516=552=000 10 2§
100=19015 & 35=1 [100-25%04 12 31 100=6%407 22 9 | B1517=552=000 10 22
[1‘09*1{!10& & LA 100=27001 12 28 100=4%5410 e D=1 BISTR=5(81=040 14 20
100=10114 6 &%=1 (100=27159 12 22 10043410 26 37 B1520-552=000 10 19
100=10254 & 34 100=-2720% 12 43 100=4&006 22 12 B1523=226=000 in 27
100=-10262 &  36=1 1M1QD-77704 12 an 100=44006 26 29 B1525=-582=000 10 14
100=10%04 6 37 100=27407 12 35 100=45105 22 1% B1525=582=000 10 17
100=-10403 6 37 100=27504 O Femy o] 100=6410% 26 1% B1525=582=000 22 3
100=10502 & 33 100=27554 12 4 100=4410% 26 33 B1525=582=000 24 &
100=11054 L - 100=28009 10 44 100=44204 22 M B1604=-155-000 iz 2%
100=11401 3] 57 100=28108 10 5% 100=46204 24 14 B1409=ROL=A00 iz L1
100=11500 B &9 100=28207 10 5% 100=4L 4204 246 28 B16346=581=-A00 B &2
100=11409 B &3 100=28%43 10 56 100=44303 Zz 1% Bi646=555=000 12 58
100=11708 L] 58 100=28L05 10 & 100=45052 22 1 B1453=470=000 12 .11
100=11207 B 47 100=28561 10 &9 100=47009 22 5 B1702=155=000 12 &
100=127201 & 59 100=-28403 10 52 100=50%00 26 13 B1807=232=000 I3 1=1
100=12300 8 53 100=28702 12 &8 100=50%00 24 17 B180E=552-080 14 - 14
100=12409 & 25 100=28R01 12 &é 100=51001 24 7 B180%=761=000 1& o
100=12508 8 24 100=-28559 10 53 100=53056 24 19 B1810=552=000 & 10
100=12607 B8 54 1100-29044 12 54 |100=53452 26 18 B1810=552=000 1% 16
100=13n01 & 4B 100=29106 12 X 100=53502 24 25 BIBT0=TE1=FOD 14 !
100=13019 &  &83=1 l100=-2970% 12 56 100=53401 24 251 | B1B10=741=600=A 14 L
100=-13100 & &9 100=29704 12 &9 100=5400% F.f SUE B1810=741=HO0 14 &
100+13118 & &%=1 1100=29452 10 63 |100-54104 24 2 B1810-761=400 14 5
100=13264 &  &6=1 10029401 12 37 100=54104 26 1% B1905=541=A00 & 20
100=13274 & 51 100=30005 14 28 |100=547112 24 a1 | B2502=2B0=B0A 22 1n
100=15407 & 59 100-30104 14 2% [100=54703 24 % B2502=7B0=BOA 24 ®
100=13506 & 4% 100=30203 14 37 100=5470% 26 14 B2502=2B0=B0A 26 27
100=13405 & &3 100=30%02 14 %2 100=54302 26 2% B2502=2R0=-00A 26 59
100-15907 24 27 i
100 =24 305 12 10=-2
10D =284914 1 551
[ ..




NUMERICAL INDEX

Ma

Bage el Part Mo
Fasi Fage  Rel I FPart ho. F-‘;FI: :-‘.;I. [=F r;ﬁ :n ; - o8
°F *s ™ - 16 37 | NS-&66n43Q-5F B A 55-ﬁ1‘11:u*§:
R2608=761=000 Biac bl pomas zone 2705 % | HS=66Bab1g=5F 12 21 £5-611114 05"
B2616=372=000 16 11 !33123-;1?:nnﬂ 27 A (R ik 55=6111210=5P
E3116=123-000 sr2eg30t LR ese o007l | R 12 |s55=6121030-5P
e I R R e O s L Rl [ oo F
B3129=012=A00 - 5 - - WA A o
et Mt - P T G (TR0 T e T Lol R i 33-6121610-TP
83202-470-000 18 g3t EETS!': 500 17 15 | RE.0400000-K0 1H aa |3 61p=TP
e aae - Zdnzatan. | SRAT=0gA=000  adirrlout | fe=0 AR0G0-LY 192 122 SErana TedTp
B330-470-000 18 19 |88227.125-000 17 10 | RE-0600000-Ko s 29 $3-6535753-1P
B3205=470=000 18 19 BE -1?5_nnﬂ 17 7 | RE.pBpno0D0-KO S5=888nT10=TP
B3207=470=000 18,520 Bh2fe~ g RUBHER RING L }55-5?a?u1g'5“
BI3Z0B=4L70=000 18 15 OIL WICK Bl 'ﬂu-hjb*3h1;ﬂb & ] 155,?n3u¢1n-sp
BI209=4TD=-D00 18 gﬁ Eg=2020000=00 ] L8=2 FrD: 291801=00 14 12 IES'?Daﬁ51ﬁ'sP
B3211-470-000 18 29 | ca-s030000.00 12 "t | rolgssctozn 14 13 55=7080510-57
:3é13*a?u-ﬂnﬂ 18 23 0 o5 ~wg | ROZo3T1B01200 Pcarsy |ss-;ngn§§u:§:
BE12 14wl T0=000 18 10 Ca=3030000- ; - RO.Q0&&2401 =00 . E5=70%D D_ :
1 24 Ce=5050000=-00 12 | RO.Q&91B01-00 8 0 |ss=7g9n415-5
m3salit=p00 3 505000000 26 25 | oaTo oianeTon 10 &3 $5=7¢9n510~5P
TiEE L s i R e
B3z =7 i — 1 Y = 0 = 9 -
B3219-470-000 T e 1 THRUST COLLAR =~ A3 A b A5 — | RO=1372301-00 6 23 |35770%0910-70
21 RO-&372002-00 55=Tp90%10
BI220-470-000 18 79101F-SH 26 54 | §5-7090910=TP
Ma o famenn - hmaskher [ ERCHTHII ToEY B 65 | sEaRING S5-7310519-5P
B3201=012=0A0 = . C5=9p31219=5H B 3% |se-109%301-00 14 41 55=T110719=5F
B3301-012-000 hos sl £5=1031210=5H 10: &5 =1200001=00 6 20 |g5-7110T719-5P
83301-704-000 20 @ . 26.;, 52, | 387120 . -7110%19=5P
9 £5=1931219~5H . B s5=T110%10
BIZM =-TO&=000=-A 20 £5=1111010~5H 12 24 HINGE SCRE'W 55=719p919=5P
83302-r12-000 2 3 c3+1ﬁ?121A-5H 6 14| epgegn3z1=5P 10 51 §5=711n910~5F
B s s D LR OAD. - 5 ©h 1510 & D | so-pégp321-5P 12 51| AATOAN 0T,
B3303=T0L&=000 20 20 EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M HE ED=-pbginS1=5P 26 a7 §5=711n¥1p=5P
B3305=N12=000 20 L 3301=555=0A0 20 1 S0=p&3p2T5=5F 10 32 5S=T714p%19=-TP
B3305+012-000 S-S - tgz-ssi-ﬂﬂﬂ 20 10 | 5p-ge3n3n1-SP 19..28 | ss=7110919=TP
B5395=704=0A045020n00¢d 3306-555-n00 20 5 SD=pékpI23=TP BArmah | 55824109 0=Th
<t 4t S BERE Sl o it SD=géin751=5P z 1 ~7110%10=TR
B33064-012-000 = : Eg::i:ﬁs5:aﬂF 275213 sn-g?zn311'ip 10,38 gg*?1121ig'TP
B3307-012-000 £l . ' SMESEA G° | SD=p8gn4p2-TP 8 s |sse7111120-3e
BI307-704-000 200 & | yciusive paRTs o MRSER TG sp-0900704-Te 12 29 $5-7111129=5P
£330d=-012-000 £ o -01001000 27 18 cR £5=T111129=5P
83309=012=000 21 bl i 151_000 3 48 | ScREW B | s55-7111129=5P
83310-012-000 21 2 5:E¢I151:nnn 18 £ | 5K=3452900~SE 21 se =3 | 55=-7111120-5P
Bi311=01Z2=000 el ks 551 7=151=000 2 50 SH=&g&1510=5C £n g §=7111120=5F
B3311=012=000 el 12 g 13?_15,_¢nu 18 & | 5H=995n813-5E 20 1 Es-?11*‘1¢'5p
83311704000 = 20 - 2 ; 8-151-000 2 S1 | SH=9g61080~-SE £0 s 11 £5-7111410~5P
83312-012-000 20s-ncra|caae ~151-000 18 5 | sM=996198n=5E ek §5=711141g=5P
83313=704=0A0 20 . Eﬁ:ug:151-unn 2 ° &% | SM=9p61203-SE A - :s—T111¢1ﬂ‘5“
|R3317270600000 00 20 008 | 651082181008 . 1841 -o3 S0-11o0g2-M2 16/ 16 | §Se7111410m5P
B3317=704= S g | S@=111pbp2= = - -5P
BR414=555=000 10 33 EXCLUSIVE PARTS “mr WA E L "M 55=10g0 20=50 14 i ! 5:-;::;f;g‘ip
B3416=552-000 10 28 $32000 20 23 |55-199083p-5P ST h:og0i] $3-7120919-57
B3416=555=000 10 . 36 ::3';;11rsnu 27 16 | 5S=q1qpBkp=5P 2 51y :5_?,EQ¢1ﬂ-sp
BI4128-555-000 1w 33 = E5=111nB4g=5P g ;E | 55=712141g=5P
B3&19=122=000 17 5 HEEDLE it E5=2g9%n62g=SP 18 E EE=aF1Z21410=5P
BI&19=557=0A0=A 1T 1 ML=1948Fp7=5p & L7 55=299%n7ig=5F 2 1 I Gh=T124141p=5P
R yED-daZ-OMd=A 17 16 |Mc-i9rxr0s-0b 24 13 55-299n820~TP AT ELIN sl A o e
B3420-552-000 17 % |usee190611u0 & &1 | 55=pp9p82g=TP eials el e 762n750=5P
B3421=555-000 17 64 | N5gs 965100 B 4171 55=209152=5F 16 29 155:?ﬁEE?EE+SF
BY424=552=000 17 26 L kT $5=312n54g~5F 12 20 : 26165 n=TF
A3425.532-000 Lkl HUT Tt §5=511071p-5P 185292 :;:3 : #1D-Tv
A O T R | R aEinaan-GH 2D B=2| 5519074 g=TF o nt % 5 e
BIkET+1222000 Lyirie- MM=4p6n001=5E 26 8% lgg5qqpTag-TP L 2 g:_su?nsig_sp
83429=552-000=A 17 «v HM=&n&1a61=5F 21 8 Ss=dphp21g=aFf 2 3 s_gnggﬁ?g‘SP
E3430=552-0A0 L : NM=6080721-SE 27 15 |ss-8gBn329-5P Srengao] o -1;':I 42z=TP
BISF1-552-000=A1217 . NM=g1gnbbs3-SE 21 20 |s5-gpBné1g=TF foscil 55-311n¢33-1p
B3631=581=000 e WM=46160511=8E 20 1 |ss-6pBn71g-5P Arwsie g:-a11ﬂ¢za-TF
B3501=552=0A0 16 38 NS-2820E50=5A 10 2 l55-6pB101g-TP i 11ﬂ¢ 2=TP
D T e P Mi o613 SEIEh taroost ISBetadien3t C Meagliiog| 35z81ae22700
B3503=122=000 ek HE=6110310=-5P 12 12=1ccugponseg=sP i 30 35::11ﬂ51z-5P
BE3504=155=000 16 &% NS=411n&Zn=5P 2?21 ggegp9nb2p-5P : L - :12513-5p
B35 anoteaaon 1ty | Nsesi20310-38 1o &7 | S5-4090819-5P Saesoae || 35SE110500-80
BI510=552-000 16 37 NS=612n310=5P 12 52 |g5-§p90819=-5P 10...13 55:3‘1:?53_5,
denne e LI L e NS=-812%881-SE 20 22 |g55-659p819=5F 195051% 1 322811 19=TP
B3 3157000 0015 000! 0 | NESETSIRR 66  Bqaires S3Revadi0—EP  Erec.gor| 3828111010°TF
B3513.352-000 16 2 HS=6150310=5P B & |lss-gp9ng1p-SP 26 S L L
B3516=552=000 - N & 4B ~6110510=5P -
353155200 1059 <. i25<t | NSv610a8unse 36 (areRcr] S3iS110810-88 26,13 I
B3534=155=000 14 & al el 8 861 | 5. 11 51 g=5P 24 33 55=B15nT1p :
ST 1 T e cercy | N ma20RFg-8E 1o 37 1ss-6111010-SP 26 21 |s5=B15n71p-%
BIS3A=-112-000 T 21 "?fff?n j? R : T | s5-7090410-5P
.:_:u =&TO=A0 -|ﬂ 17'1
B3552-481-000 18 48

£5=-7113110-5P

-l

=1
nd R B DR O 08 O O 0000 B 0 O

P

ol

30

&0
22
&b
63
50
54

2%

a3
14

25
23
L1
51
31
3=y
Bl
L
37=1




NUMERICAL INDEX ¥ 5l
Part No. Fage Rel Part Mg Page  Ref Part MNo. Fage Ref, Part Mo Page  Rei
&% n Me. 4 & H N L X MNa. S 3 | Mo

S3=8150T10=5P 12 2k o
S5-8155715=5P 12 47 PLUG ik A
55=815nT19=~5P 14 18 TA=0B50E0L=R0 & 1=1
55=81350710=5P 14 39 | TA=p%a707=Rp 2 26
i5=8150710~5P 16 30 TA=p%gn707=Ro 2z 27
55=B150T1g=TP B 27 TA=1p59504~Ro ? 20
§3=815073=5P 1% 3Ip TA=1250705=Rp 2 21
55=8151150=5P 6 13 TA=24g1002=Ro 2 26
$5-8151159~5P 14 3= i
55=8151150=TP & 29 ,
55=8152080=5% 17 22 . '
$5-815%010m5h 17 33 WHRSHER =
55=846n58p=TP 12 27 WE=03F0%16=5D . 10
55=Badp5i3g-TP 16 2L WP=0z7107 =50 . xl=1
S5=86&p55g-TP 16 1L WP=0i50000=5D - &
55=84&pkyg=TP & 3 HP=Qi80B5L=5P 24 18
S5=Bbbpbh15=TP & 15 WP=050001 =50 & L1
Si=868p&10=TF & 19 HP=0500%1 =50 & 51
55=B&6n615=TP & bk WP=0500914=50 10 8
S5=846p610=TP 8 S& |WP=0501014-50 27 19
55=86&0510=TF . 1) WP=0520558=5A 20 1%
55=-84&p61g~TP 10 Y WP=0550800=-5P 14 &2
55=-846061p=TP 12 34 WP=0550840=5E 20 18
55=Bbbgb1g=TP 14 &g | WP=0550880=5E 21 14
$5=Bésnd1g=TP 14 4% | WP=0512064~-5P 26 b4
55-;¢5nﬁ|un7p a3 B | WP=0&21015=5D 19 g
E5-BEbpbig=TP 22 Tz | WP=0&808F =50 B L5
Ei=Bas0810=TP 24 20 WP=0&51054=5D 2 %
55=Bbbpd1p=TP 24 3% WE=0aT1018=-5E 27 3
S5=8é&né1g=TP 26 &g WP=0871402=5E 2T 112 o
85=Béapbyp-TP 24 5% WP=1021014=50 3 2a=1 =
SS=B4bpBp=TP 19 4p WP=1051416=50 8 19 -
S5=846n819=TP 14 20 WP=1702500=-50 20 & 5
E5=Bd&pB1g=TF 14 22 WE=0L41040=KP 18 12=2 =
55=8665819=TP 1k 34 Wi=0gt1040=KP 18 11=4 z
S5=866n81p~TP 14 L1 WE=0541050-KP 27 eh x>
55=8&&ad1p-TP 22 17 WE=0521010=KN 20 14 g
S5=866p819=TP 26 16 UE=0521010=-KN 20 21 I
S5=866n81p=TP 26 32 Wi=0531040~-KR 21 15 | a
55=864&n97g-TP B &7 |[WE=D&21210=kR 27 2 =
E5=864FTp=TP 8 &8 WS=Das1540-KR 21 ; >
S5=B66097g=TP 10 &9 [¥WS=0B&1410=-KR 27 1 ©
55=B6b6nFTg=TP 10 58 | Wi=1002560-KR 21T 1% S
S5=-B46n9Tg=TP 27 18 WE=14,z202-ER 20 12 ©
55=B6479Tp=TP 26 17 | WlI=D&gisV10=-kP 2 2 =
55=RBA&09T0=TF 28 31 WI=0a50302=-K0 ] 10 =
S5=-BaB0TR0=-5P £ 2 WZ=1052010-KF B 20 E
55=999n41p=TP 8 &8 |WZI=1052010-kKP g 3%
$5=9111p2p=TF 17 &2 MZ=1052010=KP 10 &2
S5=%19151p=5F T 17 WZ=-1052010=KP & 22=1
55=912141p=TF 8 Sp |wP-0450000-5D 16 49
55=915p840=5P 19 &
S5=995122p=5R 17 25
55=015154 p=5R iF 24
55=9182019=5N 17 17
S5=966112p=CP 17 &
§5=966112p~CP 26  4p
55=9456123p=CP & y
S5=-8661030-5P 18 11-2

Lo






